

MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT

INTENT TO AWARD

IFB NO. / TITLE	IFBC No. 25-TA005869RB / Satellite Lift Station R&R 2025 Group 1 & 2	DATE POSTED	MC _____	DS _____
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Ryan Blackmer, Procurement Agent III	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	June 17, 2025	
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Utilities Department	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Jacob Erickson, Purchasing Official	

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with DeJonge Excavating Contractors, Inc., for the provision of Satellite Lift Station R&R - 2025 Group 1 & 2.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.

BACKGROUND/EVALUATION

The work consists of, but not limited to, the upgrade or full replacement of the electrical control equipment, wet well cleaning, replacement of discharge piping, fittings, valves, swing check valves, guide rails, pipe bracings, base ells, and mounting plates. Wet well liner may need to be installed, repaired, or replaced.

The solicitation was advertised on March 14, 2025, on the Manatee County website and DemandStar. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce, the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce, Gulf Coast Builders Exchange and Gulf Coast Latin Chamber of Commerce for release to their members and in the Bradenton Herald and Tempo News newspapers. Responses were received from the following firms:

1. DeJonge Excavating Contractors, Inc., Venice, FL

The following firms were deemed non-responsive/non-responsible: None

EVALUATION SUMMARY:

DeJonge Excavating Contractors, Inc., was the lowest responsible, responsive bidder(s). A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award.

RECOMMENDATION

The Procurement Division and the Utilities Department recommend award to DeJonge Excavating Contractors, Inc.

ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulation	COST	\$4,016,125.38
--	----------------	-------------	----------------

OVERALL ESTIMATE

BID TABULATION SUMMARY	
IFBC 25-TA005869RB - SATELLITE LIFT STATION R&R 2025 GROUP 1 AND GROUP 1&2 GRAND TOTAL	
DESCRIPTION	TOTAL AMOUNT GROUP 1 BID
	480 CALENDAR DAYS
BID GROUP 1	
Terra Siesta 1 RTU 527	\$356,861.14
Terra Siesta 2 RTU 528	\$357,662.71
N6A RTU 538	\$288,850.12
N1E RTU 561	\$385,441.45
Port Manatee 3 RTU	\$603,764.31
Total Construction Cost for Group 1 Bid	\$1,992,579.73
DESCRIPTION	TOTAL AMOUNT GROUP 2 BID
	480 CALENDAR DAYS
BID GROUP 2	
Tara 3 RTU 348	\$421,904.42
Palm Aire 1 RTU 441	\$353,535.79
Palm Aire 2 RTU 442	\$404,636.23
Palm Aire 4 RTU 444	\$369,283.55
Timberlake RTU 445	\$474,185.66
Total Construction Cost for Group 2 Bid	\$2,023,545.65
Total Construction Cost for Group 1 & 2 Bid	\$4,016,125.38

**IFBC No. 25-TA005869RB
SATELLITE LIFT STATION R&R 2025 GROUP 1&2**

Terra Siesta 1 RTU 527, 3307 Anastasia Place, Ellenton, FL 34222

LIFT STATION REHABILITATION					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Wet Well Cleaning	SF	300	\$11.30	\$ 3,390.00
2	Wet Well Discharge Piping, HDPE DR-11, 4"	LF	40	\$93.90	\$ 3,756.00
3	Pump Base Ells, BPIU-14	EA	2	\$4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 6 ft	EA	2	\$5,270.00	\$ 10,540.00
6	Intentionally Left Blank				
6.01	Intentionally Left Blank				
7	Replace Existing Top Slab				
7.01	Wet Well, thickness, 14"	EA	1	\$11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00
7.02	Intentionally Left Blank				
8	PVC Vent, Sch 80, 4"	EA	1	\$1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00
9	Aluminum Hatch Cover				
9.01	Wet Well, 36" x 60", single door, w/ Fall Protection	EA	1	\$8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
9.02	Intentionally Left Blank				
10	S.S. Pump Guide Rail System, 2"	LF	26	\$92.40	\$ 2,402.40
11	Remove Ex. Liner	SF	300	\$26.40	\$ 7,920.00
12	Wet Well Liner, spray-on	SF	300	\$55.40	\$ 16,620.00
13	Grout Fill Ex. Drain, abandon	EA	1	\$913.00	\$ 913.00
14	Intentionally Left Blank				
15	Gate Valve, FLG, 4"	EA	3	\$2,820.00	\$ 8,460.00
16	Swing Check Valve, FLG, 4"	EA	2	\$4,235.00	\$ 8,470.00
17	Gate Valve, MJ, 6"	EA	1	\$3,985.00	\$ 3,985.00
18	Pipe, D.I., FLG, 4"	LF	5	\$709.00	\$ 3,545.00
19	Pipe, PVC (DR-18), 6"	LF	10.00	\$508.00	\$ 5,080.00
20	Fittings, ductile iron				
20.01	Intentionally Left Blank				
20.02	Tee, FLG, 4"	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
20.03	Intentionally Left Blank				
20.04	90, FLG, 4"	EA	1	\$903.00	\$ 903.00
20.05	90, MJ, 6"	EA	1	\$1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00
20.06	Intentionally Left Blank				
20.07	Reducer, MJ, 4"x6"	EA	1	\$711.00	\$ 711.00
20.08	MJxMJ Adapter, 6"	EA	1	\$595.00	\$ 595.00
20.09	MJ Sleeve, 6"	EA	1	\$1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00
21	Quick Coupler Adapter, aluminum, male, w/ Alum. Dust Cap, 4"	EA	1	\$294.00	\$ 294.00
22	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, FLG attachment	EA	2	\$842.00	\$ 1,684.00
23	Abandon Existing Structure	EA	1	\$4,595.00	\$ 4,595.00
24	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$7,585.00	\$ 7,585.00
25	Influent Line Plug, 10"	EA	1	\$746.00	\$ 746.00
26	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
27	Water Service Connection and Line	LF	10	\$333.00	\$ 3,330.00
28	Install Meter, Backflow, & Hose Bibb Assembly, standard	EA	1	\$10,440.00	\$ 10,440.00
29	Intentionally Left Blank				
30	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	\$2,135.00	\$ 2,135.00
31	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (disconnect)	EA	1	\$8,180.00	\$ 8,180.00
32	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	\$20,940.00	\$ 20,940.00
32.01	Includes TCU Bubbler Unit (RPT-001) by DFS	EA	1	\$15,300.00	\$ 15,300.00
32.02	Intentionally Left Blank				
33	TCU & Fiberglass Enclosure, DFS	EA	1	\$10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00
34	Junction Box, 304 SS	EA	1	\$16,900.00	\$ 16,900.00

IFBC No. 25-TA005869RB
SATELLITE LIFT STATION R&R 2025 GROUP 1&2

Terra Siesta 1 RTU 527, 3307 Anastasia Place, Ellenton, FL 34222

LIFT STATION REHABILITATION					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
35	Remove & Replace PVC Conduit				
35.01	Sch 40, 1"	LF	10	\$23.80	\$ 238.00
35.02	Sch 80, 2"	LF	30	\$47.50	\$ 1,425.00
36	Remove & Replace Electrical Service				
36.01	Sch 80, 2", new	LF	100	\$47.50	\$ 4,750.00
36.02	New Wiring, etc.	LF	100	\$64.70	\$ 6,470.00
37	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure	EA	1	\$10,920.00	\$ 10,920.00
38	Elect. System Study & Elect. Study Analysis, (NFPA 70E), complete	LS	1	\$5,655.00	\$ 5,655.00
39	Ex. Antenna Concrete Base, remove & disposal	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
40	Telemetry Tower Base & Concrete Base, new	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
41	Concrete Repair, 2" thick (if required)	SF	75	\$41.00	\$ 3,075.00
42	Intentionally Left Blank				
43	Intentionally Left Blank				
44	Intentionally Left Blank				
45	Intentionally Left Blank				
46	Intentionally Left Blank				
47	Concrete Removal and/or Installation				
47.01	Removal, wet well fillet	CY	2	\$3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00
47.02	Installation, wet well fillet	CY	2	\$6,250.00	\$ 12,500.00
48	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$1,370.00	\$ 1,370.00
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$ 309,187.40
49	Mobilization*	LS	1	16,755.00	\$ 16,755.00
50	Contract Contingency (10% of Subtotal Construction Cost)		10%		\$ 30,918.74
	Total Construction Cost				\$ 356,861.14

**IFBC No. 25-TA005869RB
SATELLITE LIFT STATION R&R 2025 GROUP 1&2**

Terra Siesta 2 RTU 528, Between 8207 & 8209 Gretchen PL., Ellenton, FL 34222

LIFT STATION REHABILITATION					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Wet Well Cleaning	SF	372	\$11.30	\$ 4,203.60
2	Wet Well Discharge Piping, Sch. 80 PVC, 2"	LF	41	\$107.00	\$ 4,387.00
3	Pump Base Ells, BPIU-12	EA	2	\$3,695.00	\$ 7,390.00
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$3,695.00	\$ 7,390.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 6 ft	EA	2	\$4,565.00	\$ 9,130.00
6	Intentionally Left Blank				
6.01	Intentionally Left Blank				
7	Replace Existing Top Slab				
7.01	Wet Well, thickness, 10"	EA	1	\$6,310.00	\$ 6,310.00
7.02	Valve Vault, thickness, 6"	EA	1	\$5,810.00	\$ 5,810.00
8	PVC Vent, Sch 80, 4"	EA	1	\$1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00
9	Aluminum Hatch Cover				
9.01	Wet Well, 30" x 48", single door, w/ Fall Protection	EA	1	\$8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
9.02	Valve Vault, 36" x 48", double door	EA	1	\$8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
10	S.S. Pump Guide Rail System, 1"	LF	34	\$123.00	\$ 4,182.00
11	Intentionally Left Blank				
12	Wet Well Liner, spray-on	SF	372	\$55.40	\$ 20,608.80
13	Intentionally Left Blank				
14	Remove & Replace Ex. PVC Drain P-trap (regROUT) & Liner Repair	EA	1	\$1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
15	Gate Valve, THRD, 2"	EA	4	\$1,890.00	\$ 7,560.00
16	Swing Check Valve, THRD, 2"	EA	2	\$3,865.00	\$ 7,730.00
17	Intentionally Left Blank				
18	Intentionally Left Blank				
19	Pipe, PVC (Sch 80), 2"	LF	10	\$268.00	\$ 2,680.00
20	Fittings, PVC				
20.01	Cross, 2"	EA	1	\$190.00	\$ 190.00
20.02	Intentionally Left Blank				
20.03	Intentionally Left Blank				
20.04	90, 2"	EA	2	\$109.00	\$ 218.00
20.05	Intentionally Left Blank				
20.06	Intentionally Left Blank				
20.07	Intentionally Left Blank				
20.08	Intentionally Left Blank				
20.09	Sleeve, 2"	EA	1	\$382.00	\$ 382.00
21	Quick Coupler Adapter, aluminum, male, w/ Alum. Dust Cap, 2"	EA	1	\$171.00	\$ 171.00
22	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports	EA	3	\$658.00	\$ 1,974.00
23	Intentionally Left Blank				
24	Intentionally Left Blank				
25	Influent Line Plug, 8"	EA	2	\$555.00	\$ 1,110.00
26	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
27	Intentionally Left Blank				
28	Install Meter, Backflow, & Hose Bibb Assembly, standard	EA	1	\$10,450.00	\$ 10,450.00
29	Intentionally Left Blank				
30	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	\$2,140.00	\$ 2,140.00
31	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (disconnect)	EA	1	\$8,180.00	\$ 8,180.00
32	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	\$12,330.00	\$ 12,330.00
32.01	Includes TCU Bubbler Unit (RPT-001) by DFS	EA	1	\$15,300.00	\$ 15,300.00
32.02	Phase Converter, 1 Phase to 3 Phase, inside Control Panel	EA	2	\$1,320.00	\$ 2,640.00
33	TCU & Fiberglass Enclosure, DFS	EA	1	\$10,870.00	\$ 10,870.00
34	Junction Box, 304 SS	EA	1	\$11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00

IFBC No. 25-TA005869RB
SATELLITE LIFT STATION R&R 2025 GROUP 1&2

Terra Siesta 2 RTU 528, Between 8207 & 8209 Gretchen PL., Ellenton, FL 34222

LIFT STATION REHABILITATION					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
35	Remove & Replace PVC Conduit				
35.01	Sch 40, 1"	LF	10	\$23.80	\$ 238.00
35.02	Sch 80, 2"	LF	30	\$47.50	\$ 1,425.00
36	Remove & Replace Electrical Service				
36.01	Sch 80, 2", new	LF	200	\$47.50	\$ 9,500.00
36.02	New Wiring, etc.	LF	200	\$55.40	\$ 11,080.00
37	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure	EA	1	\$10,930.00	\$ 10,930.00
38	Elect. System Study & Elect. Study Analysis, (NFPA 70E), complete	LS	1	\$5,655.00	\$ 5,655.00
39	Ex. Antenna Concrete Base, remove & disposal	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
40	Telemetry Tower Base & Concrete Base, new	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
41	Concrete Repair, 2" thick (if required)	SF	93	\$26.40	\$ 2,455.20
42	Install New Lift Station Driveway, 6" Thick Concrete	SY	135	\$231.00	\$ 31,185.00
43	Intentionally Left Blank				
44	Intentionally Left Blank				
45	Washed Shell w/ Weed Barrier	SY	155	\$117.00	\$ 18,135.00
46	Remove Existing Fence	LF	65	\$58.10	\$ 3,776.50
47	Intentionally Left Blank				
47.01	Intentionally Left Blank				
47.02	Intentionally Left Blank				
48	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$2,230.00	\$ 2,230.00
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$ 309,916.10
49	Mobilization*	LS	1	16,755.00	\$ 16,755.00
50	Contract Contingency (10% of Subtotal Construction Cost)		10%		\$ 30,991.61
	Total Construction Cost				\$ 357,662.71

**IFBC No. 25-TA005869RB
SATELLITE LIFT STATION R&R 2025 GROUP 1&2**

N6A RTU 538, 901 Nancy Gamble Lane, Ellenton, FL 34222

LIFT STATION REHABILITATION					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Wet Well Cleaning	SF	246	\$11.30	\$ 2,779.80
2	Wet Well Discharge Piping, Sch. 80 PVC, 2"	LF	43	\$107.00	\$ 4,601.00
3	Pump Base Ells, BPIU-12	EA	2	\$3,695.00	\$ 7,390.00
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$3,695.00	\$ 7,390.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 4 ft	EA	2	\$4,565.00	\$ 9,130.00
6	Modify Existing Rim Elevation				
6.01	Valve Vault (raise) 2.0 inches	EA	1	\$3,705.00	\$ 3,705.00
7	Intentionally Left Blank				
7.01	Intentionally Left Blank				
7.02	Intentionally Left Blank				
8	PVC Vent, Sch 80, 2"	EA	1	\$1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00
9	Intentionally Left Blank				
9.01	Intentionally Left Blank				
9.02	Intentionally Left Blank				
10	S.S. Pump Guide Rail System, 1"	LF	36	\$123.00	\$ 4,428.00
11	Remove Ex. Liner	SF	246	\$19.20	\$ 4,723.20
12	Wet Well Liner, spray-on	SF	246	\$55.40	\$ 13,628.40
13	Intentionally Left Blank				
14	Remove & Replace Ex. PVC Drain P-trap (regROUT)	EA	1	\$1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
15	Gate Valve, THRD, 2"	EA	4	\$1,890.00	\$ 7,560.00
16	Swing Check Valve, THRD, 2"	EA	2	\$3,865.00	\$ 7,730.00
17	Intentionally Left Blank				
18	Intentionally Left Blank				
19	Pipe, PVC (Sch 80), 2"	LF	10	\$268.00	\$ 2,680.00
20	Fittings, PVC				
20.01	Cross, 2"	EA	1	\$190.00	\$ 190.00
20.02	Intentionally Left Blank				
20.03	Intentionally Left Blank				
20.04	90, 2"	EA	2	\$109.00	\$ 218.00
20.05	Intentionally Left Blank				
20.06	Intentionally Left Blank				
20.07	Intentionally Left Blank				
20.08	Intentionally Left Blank				
20.09	Intentionally Left Blank				
21	Quick Coupler Adapter, aluminum, male, w/ Alum. Dust Cap, 2"	EA	1	\$171.00	\$ 171.00
22	Intentionally Left Blank				
23	Intentionally Left Blank				
24	Intentionally Left Blank				
25	Influent Line Plug, 8"	EA	1	\$555.00	\$ 555.00
26	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
27	Water Service Connection and Line, 2"	LF	25	\$306.00	\$ 7,650.00
28	Install Meter, Backflow, & Hose Bibb Assembly, standard	EA	1	\$10,450.00	\$ 10,450.00
29	Abandon Ex. Tapping Saddle; Install Brass Plug	EA	1	\$812.00	\$ 812.00
30	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	\$2,140.00	\$ 2,140.00
31	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (disconnect)	EA	1	\$8,180.00	\$ 8,180.00
32	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	\$12,330.00	\$ 12,330.00
32.01	Includes TCU Bubbler Unit (RPT-001) by DFS	EA	1	\$15,300.00	\$ 15,300.00
32.02	Intentionally Left Blank				
33	TCU & Fiberglass Enclosure, DFS	EA	1	\$10,870.00	\$ 10,870.00
34	Junction Box, 304 SS	EA	1	\$11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00

IFBC No. 25-TA005869RB
SATELLITE LIFT STATION R&R 2025 GROUP 1&2

N6A RTU 538, 901 Nancy Gamble Lane, Ellenton, FL 34222

LIFT STATION REHABILITATION					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
35	Remove & Replace PVC Conduit				
35.01	Sch 40, 1"	LF	10	\$23.80	\$ 238.00
35.02	Sch 80, 2"	LF	30	\$47.50	\$ 1,425.00
36	Remove & Replace Electrical Service				
36.01	Sch 80, 2", new	LF	100	\$47.50	\$ 4,750.00
36.02	New Wiring, etc.	LF	100	\$55.40	\$ 5,540.00
37	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure	EA	1	\$10,930.00	\$ 10,930.00
38	Elect. System Study & Elect. Study Analysis, (NFPA 70E), complete	LS	1	\$5,655.00	\$ 5,655.00
39	Ex. Antenna Concrete Base, remove & disposal	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
40	Telemetry Tower Base & Concrete Base, new	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
41	Concrete Repair, 2" thick (if required)	SF	62	\$26.40	\$ 1,636.80
42	Install New Lift Station Driveway, 6" Thick Concrete	SY	33	\$231.00	\$ 7,623.00
43	Intentionally Left Blank				
44	Intentionally Left Blank				
45	Washed Shell w/ Weed Barrier	SY	50	\$117.00	\$ 5,850.00
46	Intentionally Left Blank				
47	Concrete Removal and/or Installation				
47.01	Intentionally Left Blank				
47.02	Installation, C.P. concrete slab	CY	2	\$2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00
48	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$2,230.00	\$ 2,230.00
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$ 247,359.20
49	Mobilization*	LS	1	16,755.00	\$ 16,755.00
50	Contract Contingency (10% of Subtotal Construction Cost)		10%		\$ 24,735.92
	Total Construction Cost				\$ 288,850.12

**IFBC No. 25-TA005869RB
SATELLITE LIFT STATION R&R 2025 GROUP 1&2**

N1E RTU 561, 6100 18th St. E., Ellenton, FL 34222

LIFT STATION REHABILITATION					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Wet Well Cleaning	SF	515	\$11.30	\$ 5,819.50
2	Wet Well Discharge Piping, HDPE DR-11, 4"	LF	75	\$93.90	\$ 7,042.50
3	Pump Base Ells, BPIU-14	EA	3	\$4,400.00	\$ 13,200.00
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	3	\$4,400.00	\$ 13,200.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 8 ft	EA	2	\$5,270.00	\$ 10,540.00
6	Intentionally Left Blank				
6.01	Intentionally Left Blank				
7	Replace Existing Top Slab				
7.01	Wet Well, thickness, 12"	EA	1	\$11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00
7.02	Intentionally Left Blank				
8	PVC Vent, Sch 80, 4"	EA	1	\$1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00
9	Aluminum Hatch Cover				
9.01	Wet Well, 42" x 72", single door, w/ Fall Protection	EA	1	\$8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
9.02	Intentionally Left Blank				
10	S.S. Pump Guide Rail System, 2"	LF	50	\$92.40	\$ 4,620.00
11	Remove Ex. Liner	SF	515	\$26.40	\$ 13,596.00
12	Wet Well Liner, spray-on	SF	515	\$55.40	\$ 28,531.00
13	Intentionally Left Blank				
14	Remove & Replace Ex. PVC Drain P-trap (regROUT) & Liner Repair	EA	1	\$1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
15	Gate Valve, FLG, 4"	EA	4	\$2,820.00	\$ 11,280.00
16	Swing Check Valve, FLG, 4"	EA	3	\$4,235.00	\$ 12,705.00
17	Intentionally Left Blank				
18	Intentionally Left Blank				
19	Intentionally Left Blank				
20	Fittings, ductile iron				
20.01	Cross, FLG	EA	1	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
20.02	Tee, FLG, 4"	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
20.03	Intentionally Left Blank				
20.04	90, FLG, 4"	EA	2	\$903.00	\$ 1,806.00
20.05	Intentionally Left Blank				
20.06	Intentionally Left Blank				
20.07	Intentionally Left Blank				
20.08	Intentionally Left Blank				
20.09	Intentionally Left Blank				
21	Quick Coupler Adapter, aluminum, male, w/ Alum. Dust Cap, 4"	EA	1	\$294.00	\$ 294.00
22	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, FLG attachment	EA	4	\$842.00	\$ 3,368.00
23	Abandon Existing Structure	EA	1	\$4,595.00	\$ 4,595.00
24	Intentionally Left Blank				
25	Influent Line Plug, 8"	EA	1	\$746.00	\$ 746.00
26	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
27	Intentionally Left Blank				
28	Install Meter, Backflow, & Hose Bibb Assembly, standard	EA	1	\$10,440.00	\$ 10,440.00
29	Intentionally Left Blank				
30	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	\$2,135.00	\$ 2,135.00
31	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (disconnect)	EA	1	\$9,480.00	\$ 9,480.00
32	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	\$20,940.00	\$ 20,940.00
32.01	Includes TCU Bubbler Unit (RPT-001) by DFS	EA	1	\$15,300.00	\$ 15,300.00
32.02	Intentionally Left Blank				
33	TCU & Fiberglass Enclosure, DFS	EA	1	\$10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00
34	Junction Box, 304 SS	EA	1	\$16,900.00	\$ 16,900.00

IFBC No. 25-TA005869RB
SATELLITE LIFT STATION R&R 2025 GROUP 1&2

N1E RTU 561, 6100 18th St. E., Ellenton, FL 34222

LIFT STATION REHABILITATION					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
35	Remove & Replace PVC Conduit				
35.01	Sch 40, 1"	LF	10	\$23.05	\$ 230.50
35.02	Sch 80, 2"	LF	30	\$46.10	\$ 1,383.00
36	Remove & Replace Electrical Service				
36.01	Sch 80, 2", new	LF	20	\$46.10	\$ 922.00
36.02	New Wiring, etc.	LF	20	\$87.05	\$ 1,741.00
37	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure	EA	1	\$10,920.00	\$ 10,920.00
38	Elect. System Study & Elect. Study Analysis, (NFPA 70E), complete	LS	1	\$5,655.00	\$ 5,655.00
39	Ex. Antenna Concrete Base, remove & disposal	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
40	Telemetry Tower Base & Concrete Base, new	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
41	Concrete Repair, 2" thick (if required)	SF	130	\$41.00	\$ 5,330.00
42	Intentionally Left Blank				
43	Intentionally Left Blank				
44	Bollards w/ Yellow PVC Covers, red reflector stripe	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
45	Intentionally Left Blank				
46	Intentionally Left Blank				
47	Intentionally Left Blank				
47.01	Intentionally Left Blank				
47.02	Intentionally Left Blank				
48	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$2,230.00	\$ 2,230.00
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$ 335,169.50
49	Mobilization*	LS	1	16,755.00	\$ 16,755.00
50	Contract Contingency (10% of Subtotal Construction Cost)		10%		\$ 33,516.95
	Total Construction Cost				\$ 385,441.45

**IFBC No. 25-TA005869RB
SATELLITE LIFT STATION R&R 2025 GROUP 1&2**

Port Manatee 3 RTU , 805 North Dock St., Palmetto, FL 34221

LIFT STATION REHABILITATION					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Wet Well Cleaning	SF	833	\$11.30	\$ 9,412.90
2	Wet Well Discharge Piping, HDPE DR-11, 4"	LF	169	\$93.90	\$ 15,869.10
3	Pump Base Ells, BPIU-14	EA	3	\$4,400.00	\$ 13,200.00
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	3	\$4,400.00	\$ 13,200.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 8 ft	EA	4	\$5,270.00	\$ 21,080.00
6	Intentionally Left Blank				
6.01	Intentionally Left Blank				
7	Replace Existing Top Slab				
7.01	Wet Well, thickness, 14"	EA	1	\$11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00
7.02	Intentionally Left Blank				
8	PVC Vent, Sch 80, 4"	EA	1	\$1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00
9	Aluminum Hatch Cover				
9.01	Wet Well, 42" x 72", single door. w/ Fall Protection	EA	1	\$8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
9.02	Intentionally Left Blank				
10	S.S. Pump Guide Rail System, 2"	LF	88	\$92.40	\$ 8,131.20
11	Remove Ex. Liner	SF	833	\$26.40	\$ 21,991.20
12	Wet Well Liner, spray-on	SF	833	\$55.40	\$ 46,148.20
13	Grout Fill Ex. Drain, abandon	EA	1	\$913.00	\$ 913.00
14	Intentionally Left Blank				
15	Gate Valve, FLG, 4"	EA	4	\$2,820.00	\$ 11,280.00
16	Swing Check Valve, FLG, 4"	EA	3	\$4,235.00	\$ 12,705.00
17	Gate Valve, MJ, 6"	EA	1	\$3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00
18	Pipe, D.I., FLG, 4"	LF	5	\$709.00	\$ 3,545.00
19	Pipe, PVC (DR-18), 6"	LF	50	\$507.00	\$ 25,350.00
20	Fittings, ductile iron				
20.01	Cross, FLG, 4"	EA	1	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
20.02	Tee, FLG, 4"	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
20.03	Spool, FLG, 4" (excludes meter spool pieces)	EA	2	\$1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
20.04	90, FLG, 4"	EA	2	\$903.00	\$ 1,806.00
20.05	90, MJ, 6"	EA	1	\$1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00
20.06	45, MJ, 6"	EA	3	\$1,130.00	\$ 3,390.00
20.07	Reducer, MJ, 4"x6"	EA	1	\$710.00	\$ 710.00
20.08	MJxMJ Adapter, 6"	EA	1	\$595.00	\$ 595.00
20.09	Intentionally Left Blank				
21	Quick Coupler Adapter, aluminum, male, w/ Alum. Dust Cap, 4"	EA	1	\$294.00	\$ 294.00
22	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, FLG attachment	EA	5	\$842.00	\$ 4,210.00
23	Abandon Existing Structure	EA	2	\$4,595.00	\$ 9,190.00
24	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$7,585.00	\$ 7,585.00
25	Influent Line Plug, 8"	EA	1	\$746.00	\$ 746.00
26	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
27	Water Service Connection and Line, 2"	LF	40	\$207.00	\$ 8,280.00
28	Install Meter, Backflow, & Hose Bibb Assembly, standard	EA	1	\$10,440.00	\$ 10,440.00
29	Abandon Ex. Tapping Saddle; Install Brass Plug	EA	1	\$811.00	\$ 811.00
30	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	\$2,135.00	\$ 2,135.00
31	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (disconnect)	EA	1	\$8,180.00	\$ 8,180.00
32	Remove & Replace Control Panel (one-sided)	EA	1	\$20,940.00	\$ 20,940.00
32.01	Includes TCU Bubbler Unit (RPT-001) by DFS	EA	1	\$15,300.00	\$ 15,300.00
32.02	Intentionally Left Blank				
33	TCU & Fiberglass Enclosure, DFS	EA	1	\$10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00
34	Junction Box, 304 SS	EA	1	\$16,900.00	\$ 16,900.00

IFBC No. 25-TA005869RB
SATELLITE LIFT STATION R&R 2025 GROUP 1&2

Port Manatee 3 RTU , 805 North Dock St., Palmetto, FL 34221

LIFT STATION REHABILITATION					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
35	Remove & Replace PVC Conduit				
35.01	Sch 40, 1"	LF	10	\$23.05	\$ 230.50
35.02	Sch 80, 2"	LF	30	\$46.10	\$ 1,383.00
36	Remove & Replace Electrical Service				
36.01	Sch 80, 2", new	LF	120	\$46.10	\$ 5,532.00
36.02	New Wiring, etc.	LF	120	\$87.05	\$ 10,446.00
37	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure	EA	1	\$10,920.00	\$ 10,920.00
38	Elect. System Study & Elect. Study Analysis, (NFPA 70E), complete	LS	1	\$5,655.00	\$ 5,655.00
39	Ex. Antenna Concrete Base, remove & disposal	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
40	Telemetry Tower Base & Concrete Base, new	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
41	Concrete Repair, 2" thick (if required)	SF	208	\$41.00	\$ 8,528.00
42	Intentionally Left Blank				
43	Flow Meter, 4" Ultra Mag (UM06), (includes u/s & d/s spool pieces	EA	1	\$15,070.00	\$ 15,070.00
44	Intentionally Left Blank				
45	Washed Shell w/ Weed Barrier	SY	275	\$117.00	\$ 32,175.00
46	Intentionally Left Blank				
47	Intentionally Left Blank				
47.01	Intentionally Left Blank				
47.02	Intentionally Left Blank				
48	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$1,370.00	\$ 1,370.00
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$ 506,372.10
49	Mobilization*	LS	1	46,755.00	\$ 46,755.00
50	Contract Contingency (10% of Subtotal Construction Cost)		10%		\$ 50,637.21
	Total Construction Cost				\$ 603,764.31

IFBC No. 25-TA005869RB
SATELLITE LIFT STATION R&R 2025 GROUP 1&2

Tara 3 RTU 348, 6718 Pleasant Hill Rd Bradenton, FL 34203

LIFT STATION REHABILITATION

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Wet Well Cleaning	SF	385	\$11.30	\$ 4,350.50
2	Wet Well Discharge Piping, HDPE DR-11, 6"	LF	49	\$130.00	\$ 6,370.00
3	Pump Base Ells, BPIU-14	EA	2	\$4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 6 ft	EA	2	\$5,270.00	\$ 10,540.00
6	Intentionally Left Blank				
6.01	Intentionally Left Blank				
7	Replace Existing Top Slab				
7.01	Wet Well, thickness, 14"	EA	1	\$11,240.00	\$ 11,240.00
8	PVC Vent, Sch 80, 4"	EA	1	\$1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00
9	Aluminum Hatch Cover				
9.01	Wet Well, 36" x 60", single door, w/ fall protection	EA	1	\$8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
10	S.S. Pump Guide Rail System, 2"	LF	35	\$134.00	\$ 4,690.00
11	Wet Well Liner, spray-on	SF	385	\$55.40	\$ 21,329.00
12	Grout Fill Ex. Drain, abandon	EA	1	\$913.00	\$ 913.00
13	Gate Valve, FLG, 6"	EA	3	\$3,330.00	\$ 9,990.00
14	Swing Check Valve, FLG, 6"	EA	2	\$4,710.00	\$ 9,420.00
15	Gate Valve, MJ, 8"	EA	1	\$4,930.00	\$ 4,930.00
16	Pipe, D.I., FLG, 6"	LF	5	\$740.00	\$ 3,700.00
17	Pipe, PVC (DR-18), 8"	LF	10	\$120.00	\$ 1,200.00
18	Fittings, ductile iron				
18.01	Tee, FLG, 6"	EA	2	\$1,975.00	\$ 3,950.00
18.02	Intentionally Left Blank				
18.03	90, FLG, 6"	EA	1	\$1,390.00	\$ 1,390.00
18.04	90, MJ, 8"	EA	2	\$1,840.00	\$ 3,680.00
18.05	Intentionally Left Blank				
18.06	Reducer, MJ, 6"x8"	EA	1	\$1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00
18.07	MJxMJ Adapter, 8"	EA	1	\$1,034.00	\$ 1,034.00
18.08	Reducer, FLG, 4"x6"	EA	2	\$1,265.00	\$ 2,530.00
19	Quick Coupler Adapter, aluminum, male, w/ Alum. Dust Cap, 6"	EA	1	\$556.00	\$ 556.00
20	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, FLG attachment	EA	2	\$1,220.00	\$ 2,440.00
21	Abandon Existing Structure	EA	1	\$4,925.00	\$ 4,925.00
22	Intentionally Left Blank				
23	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$6,875.00	\$ 6,875.00
24	Influent Line Plug, 8"	EA	1	\$604.00	\$ 604.00
25	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
26	Water Service Connection and Line, 2"	LF	55	\$166.00	\$ 9,130.00
27	Install Meter, Backflow, & Hose Bibb Assembly, standard	EA	1	\$10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00
28	Abandon Ex. Tapping Saddle; Install Brass Plug	EA	1	\$804.00	\$ 804.00

29	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	\$2,135.00	\$	2,135.00
30	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (disconnect)	EA	1	\$8,180.00	\$	8,180.00
31	Remove & Replace Control Panel, one-sided	EA	1	\$34,860.00	\$	34,860.00
31.01	Includes TCU Bubbler Unit (RPT-001) by DFS	EA	1	\$15,290.00	\$	15,290.00
31.02	Intentionally Left Blank					
32	TCU & Fiberglass Enclosure, DFS	EA	1	\$10,890.00	\$	10,890.00
33	Junction Box, 304 SS	EA	1	\$14,640.00	\$	14,640.00
34	Remove & Replace PVC Conduit					
34.01	Sch 40, 3/4"	LF	75	\$19.80	\$	1,485.00
34.02	Sch 40, 1"	LF	10	\$23.70	\$	237.00
34.03	Sch 80, 2"	LF	55	\$47.50	\$	2,612.50
35	Remove & Replace Electrical Service					
35.01	Sch 80, 2", new	LF	220	\$50.10	\$	11,022.00
35.02	New Wiring, etc.	LF	220	\$64.60	\$	14,212.00
36	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure	EA	1	\$10,920.00	\$	10,920.00
36.01	Electrical Mounting Rack Extension for ATS Enclosure	EA	1	\$3,430.00	\$	3,430.00
36.02	Electrical Mounting Rack Extension for Bio-Amp	EA	1	\$3,430.00	\$	3,430.00
37	Elect. System Study & Elect. Study Analysis, (NFPA 70E), complete	LS	1	\$5,650.00	\$	5,650.00
38	Ex. Telemetry Tower & Concrete Base, remove & disposal	LS	1	\$2,640.00	\$	2,640.00
39	Telemetry Tower Base & Concete Base, new	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$	5,000.00
40	Concrete Repair, 2" thick (if required)	SF	193	\$26.40	\$	5,095.20
41	Sodding - Bahia	SY	50	\$56.30	\$	2,815.00
42	Washed Shell w/ Weed Barrier	SY	10	\$478.00	\$	4,780.00
43	Intentionally Left Blank					
44	Install New Lift Station Driveway, 6" Thick Concrete	SY	41	\$257.00	\$	10,537.00
45	Modification to Existing Irrigation System	LS	1	\$2,215.00	\$	2,215.00
46	Odor Control Stub-Out Piping					
46.01	1"	EA	1	\$ 123.00	\$	123.00
47	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$	1,500.00
48	Intentionally Left Blank					
48.01	Intentionally Left Blank					
48.02	Intentionally Left Blank					
49	Intentionally Left Blank					
50	Intentionally Left Blank					
51	Aeration Unit Piping Aleterations	LS	1	\$ 5,435.00	\$	5,435.00
52	Intentionally Left Blank					
53	Intentionally Left Blank					
54	Erosion and Sediment Contol	LS	1	\$ 1,370.00	\$	1,370.00
54.01	Inlet Protection	EA	4	\$ 537.00	\$	2,148.00
55	Intentionally Left Blank					
56	Intentionally Left Blank					
56.01	Intentionally Left Blank					
56.02	Intentionally Left Blank					
56.03	Intentionally Left Blank					
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$	363,772.20
57	Mobilization*	LS	1	21,755.00	\$	21,755.00
58	Contract Contingency (10% of Subtotal Construction Cost)		10%		\$	36,377.22
	Total Construction Cost				\$	421,904.42

IFBC No. 25-TA005869RB
SATELLITE LIFT STATION R&R 2025 GROUP 1&2

Palm Aire 1 RTU 441, 4722 Tournament Blvd., Bradenton, FL 34243

LIFT STATION REHABILITATION					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Wet Well Cleaning	SF	214	\$11.30	\$ 2,418.20
2	Wet Well Discharge Piping, HDPE DR-11, 3"	LF	44	\$114.00	\$ 5,016.00
3	Pump Base Ells, BPIU-13	EA	2	\$4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 4 ft	EA	2	\$5,270.00	\$ 10,540.00
6	Modify Existing Rim Elevation (lower)				
6.01	Wet Well 9 in	VF	0.75	\$5,705.00	\$ 4,278.75
7	Replace Existing Top Slab				
7.01	Wet Well, thickness, 10", 6" dia.	EA	1	\$10,540.00	\$ 10,540.00
8	PVC Vent, Sch 80, 2"	EA	1	\$1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00
9	Aluminum Hatch Cover				
9.01	Wet Well, 30" x 42", single door	EA	1	\$15,860.00	\$ 15,860.00
10	S.S. Pump Guide Rail System, 1.5"	LF	30	\$123.00	\$ 3,690.00
11	Wet Well Liner, spray-on	SF	214	\$55.40	\$ 11,855.60
12	Grout Fill Ex. Drain, remove	EA	1	\$930.00	\$ 930.00
13	Gate Valve, FLG, 3"	EA	3	\$2,725.00	\$ 8,175.00
14	Swing Check Valve, FLG, 3"	EA	2	\$3,930.00	\$ 7,860.00
15	Gate Valve, MJ, 4"	EA	1	\$3,795.00	\$ 3,795.00
16	Pipe, D.I., FLG, 3"	LF	5	\$808.00	\$ 4,040.00
17	Pipe, PVC (DR-18), 4"	LF	10	\$480.00	\$ 4,800.00
18	Fittings, ductile iron				
18.01	Tee, FLG, 3"	EA	1	\$1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00
18.02	Tee, FLG, w/ side-outlet, 3"	EA	1	\$1,420.00	\$ 1,420.00
18.03	90, FLG, 3"	EA	1	\$910.00	\$ 910.00
18.04	90, MJ, 4"	EA	1	\$768.00	\$ 768.00
18.05	45, MJ, 4"	EA	1	\$746.00	\$ 746.00
18.06	Reducer, MJ, 3"x4"	EA	1	\$910.00	\$ 910.00
18.07	Intentionally Left Blank				
18.08	Intentionally Left Blank				
19	Quick Coupler Adapter, aluminum, male, w/ Alum. Dus	EA	1	\$951.00	\$ 951.00
20	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, FLG attachment	EA	2	\$842.00	\$ 1,684.00
21	Intentionally Left Blank				
22	Complete Removal of Existing Structure	EA	1	\$5,325.00	\$ 5,325.00
23	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00
24	Influent Line Plug, 8"	EA	1	\$463.00	\$ 463.00
25	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
26	Water Service Connection and Line, 2"	LF	55	\$159.00	\$ 8,745.00
27	Install Meter, Backflow, & Hose Bibb Assembly, standa	EA	1	\$10,450.00	\$ 10,450.00
28	Abandon Ex. Tapping Saddle; Install Brass Plug	EA	1	\$812.00	\$ 812.00
29	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	\$2,130.00	\$ 2,130.00
30	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (disconnect)	EA	1	\$8,155.00	\$ 8,155.00
31	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	\$18,700.00	\$ 18,700.00
31.01	Includes TCU Bubbler Unit (RPT-001) by DFS	EA	1	\$15,300.00	\$ 15,300.00

31.02	Phase Converter, 1 Phase to 3 Phase, inside Control	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$	2,000.00
32	TCU & Fiberglass Enclosure, DFS	EA	1	\$10,870.00	\$	10,870.00
33	Junction Box, 304 SS	EA	1	\$14,600.00	\$	14,600.00
34	Remove & Replace PVC Conduit					
34.01	Intentionally Left Blank					
34.02	Sch 40, 1"	LF	10	\$23.70	\$	237.00
34.03	Sch 80, 2"	LF	30	\$47.40	\$	1,422.00
35	Remove & Replace Electrical Service					
35.01	Sch 80, 2", new	LF	220	\$47.40	\$	10,428.00
35.02	New Wiring, etc.	LF	220	\$55.30	\$	12,166.00
36	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$	2,500.00
36.01	Intentionally Left Blank					
36.02	Intentionally Left Blank					
37	Elect. System Study & Elect. Study Analysis, (NPPA 70E	LS	1	\$5,640.00	\$	5,640.00
38	Intentionally Left Blank					
39	Intentionally Left Blank					
40	Concrete Repair, 2" thick (if required)	SF	107	\$26.40	\$	2,824.80
41	Sodding - Bahia	SY	10	\$86.90	\$	869.00
42	Intentionally Left Blank					
43	Misc Vegetation & Tree Removal/Trimming	LS	1	\$6,070.00	\$	6,070.00
44	Intentionally Left Blank					
45	Intentionally Left Blank					
46	Intentionally Left Blank					
46.01	Intentionally Left Blank					
47	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$	3,500.00
48	Intentionally Left Blank					
48.01	Intentionally Left Blank					
48.02	Intentionally Left Blank					
49	Intentionally Left Blank					
50	Intentionally Left Blank					
51	Intentionally Left Blank					
52	Intentionally Left Blank					
53	Intentionally Left Blank					
54	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$ 2,230.00	\$	2,230.00
54.01	Inlet Protection	EA	4	\$ 643.00	\$	2,572.00
55	Intentionally Left Blank					
56	Asphalt Pavement Restoration					
56.01	Road Pavement Base	SY	1	\$ 1,900.00	\$	1,900.00
56.02	Asphalt, S-III, 2" thick	SY	3	\$ 891.00	\$	2,673.00
56.03	Intentionally Left Blank					
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$	306,164.35
57	Mobilization*	LS	1	16,755.00	\$	16,755.00
58	Contract Contingency (10% of Subtotal Construction Cost)		10%		\$	30,616.44
	Total Construction Cost				\$	353,535.79

IFBC No. 25-TA005869RB
SATELLITE LIFT STATION R&R 2025 GROUP 1&2

Palm Aire 2 RTU 442, 5215 Palm Aire Dr., Bradenton, FL 34243

LIFT STATION REHABILITATION

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Wet Well Cleaning	SF	277	\$11.30	\$ 3,130.10
2	Wet Well Discharge Piping, HDPE DR-11, 4"	LF	54	\$93.90	\$ 5,070.60
3	Pump Base Ells, BPIU-14	EA	2	\$4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 8 ft	EA	3	\$5,270.00	\$ 15,810.00
6	Modify Existing Rim Elevation (lower)				
6.01	Wet Well 4 in	VF	0.33	\$11,260.00	\$ 3,715.80
7	Replace Existing Top Slab				
7.01	Wet Well, thickness, 10"	EA	1	\$11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00
8	PVC Vent, Sch 80, 4"	EA	1	\$1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00
9	Aluminum Hatch Cover				
9.01	Wet Well, 36" x 60", single door, w/ fall protection	EA	1	\$8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
10	S.S. Pump Guide Rail System, 2"	LF	40	\$92.40	\$ 3,696.00
11	Wet Well Liner, spray-on	SF	277	\$55.40	\$ 15,345.80
12	Grout Fill Ex. Drain, remove	EA	1	\$913.00	\$ 913.00
13	Gate Valve, FLG, 4"	EA	3	\$2,820.00	\$ 8,460.00
14	Swing Check Valve, FLG, 4"	EA	2	\$4,235.00	\$ 8,470.00
15	Intentionally Left Blank				
16	Pipe, D.I., FLG, 4"	LF	5	\$709.00	\$ 3,545.00
17	Pipe, PVC (DR-18), 4"	LF	10	\$508.00	\$ 5,080.00
18	Fittings, ductile iron				
18.01	Tee, FLG, 4"	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
18.02	Intentionally Left Blank				
18.03	90, FLG, 4"	EA	2	\$1,040.00	\$ 2,080.00
18.04	90, MJ, 4"	EA	1	\$903.00	\$ 903.00
18.05	45, MJ, 4"	EA	1	\$896.00	\$ 896.00
18.06	Intentionally Left Blank				
18.07	Intentionally Left Blank				
18.08	Intentionally Left Blank				
19	Quick Coupler Adapter, aluminum, male, w/ Alum. Dust Cap	EA	1	\$294.00	\$ 294.00
20	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, FLG attachment	EA	2	\$842.00	\$ 1,684.00
21	Intentionally Left Blank				
22	Complete Removal of Existing Structure	EA	1	\$4,595.00	\$ 4,595.00
23	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$7,585.00	\$ 7,585.00
24	Influent Line Plug, 10"	EA	1	\$746.00	\$ 746.00
25	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
26	Water Service Connection and Line, 2"	LF	26	\$333.00	\$ 8,658.00
27	Install Meter, Backflow, & Hose Bibb Assembly, standard	EA	1	\$10,440.00	\$ 10,440.00
28	Abandon Ex. Tapping Saddle; Install Brass Plug	EA	1	\$12,812.00	\$ 12,812.00
29	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	\$2,135.00	\$ 2,135.00
30	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (disconnect)	EA	1	\$8,180.00	\$ 8,180.00
31	Remove & Replace Control Panel, standard	EA	1	\$20,940.00	\$ 20,940.00

31.01	Includes TCU Bubbler Unit (RPT-001) by DFS	EA	1	\$15,300.00	\$ 15,300.00
31.02	Phase Converter, 1 Phase to 3 Phase, inside Control Par	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
32	TCU & Fiberglass Enclosure, DFS	EA	1	\$10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00
33	Junction Box, 304 SS	EA	1	\$16,900.00	\$ 16,900.00
34	Remove & Replace PVC Conduit				
34.01	Intentionally Left Blank				
34.02	Sch 40, 1"	LF	10	\$23.80	\$ 238.00
34.03	Sch 80, 2"	LF	30	\$47.50	\$ 1,425.00
35	Remove & Replace Electrical Service				
35.01	Sch 80, 2", new	LF	200	\$47.50	\$ 9,500.00
35.02	New Wiring, etc.	LF	200	\$64.70	\$ 12,940.00
36	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure	EA	1	\$10,920.00	\$ 10,920.00
36.01	Intentionally Left Blank				
36.02	Intentionally Left Blank				
37	Elect. System Study & Elect. Study Analysis, (NFPA 70E), c	LS	1	\$5,655.00	\$ 5,655.00
38	Intentionally Left Blank				
39	Intentionally Left Blank				
40	Concrete Repair, 2" thick (if required)	SF	139	\$41.00	\$ 5,699.00
41	Intentionally Left Blank				
42	Intentionally Left Blank				
43	Misc Vegetation & Tree Removal/Trimming	LS	1	\$6,070.00	\$ 6,070.00
44	Intentionally Left Blank				
45	Intentionally Left Blank				
46	Intentionally Left Blank				
46.01	Intentionally Left Blank				
47	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
48	Intentionally Left Blank				
48.01	Intentionally Left Blank				
48.02	Intentionally Left Blank				
49	Intentionally Left Blank				
50	Intentionally Left Blank				
51	Intentionally Left Blank				
52	Intentionally Left Blank				
53	Intentionally Left Blank				
54	Erosion and Sediment Contol	LS	1	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 1,370.00
54.01	Inlet Protection	EA	4	\$ 643.00	\$ 2,572.00
55	Curb Replacement	LF	10	\$ 198.00	\$ 1,980.00
56	Asphalt Pavement Restoration				
56.01	Road Pavment Base	SY	5	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,900.00
56.02	Asphalt, S-III, 2" thick	SY	7	\$ 428.00	\$ 2,996.00
56.03	Asphalt Pavement Restortation (Mill & Resurface)	SY	20	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 30,300.00
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$ 352,619.30
57	Mobilization*	LS	1	16,755.00	\$ 16,755.00
58	Contract Contingency (10% of Subtotal Construction Cost		10%		\$ 35,261.93
	Total Construction Cost				\$ 404,636.23

IFBC No. 25-TA005869RB
SATELLITE LIFT STATION R&R 2025 GROUP 1&2

Palm Aire 4 RTU 444, 5500 Country Club Way, Bradenton, FL 34243

LIFT STATION REHABILITATION					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Wet Well Cleaning	SF	401	\$11.30	\$ 4,531.30
2	Wet Well Discharge Piping, HDPE DR-11, 4"	LF	38	\$93.90	\$ 3,568.20
3	Pump Base Ells, BPIU-14	EA	2	\$4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 8 ft	EA	2	\$5,270.00	\$ 10,540.00
6	Intentionally Left Blank				
6.01	Intentionally Left Blank				
7	Replace Existing Top Slab				
7.01	Wet Well, thickness, 16"	EA	1	\$11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00
8	PVC Vent, Sch 80, 4"	EA	1	\$1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00
9	Aluminum Hatch Cover				
9.01	Wet Well, 36" x 60", single door, w/ fall protection	EA	1	\$8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
10	S.S. Pump Guide Rail System, 2"	LF	24	\$92.40	\$ 2,217.60
11	Wet Well Liner, spray-on	SF	401	\$55.40	\$ 22,215.40
12	Grout Fill Ex. Drain, remove	EA	1	\$913.00	\$ 913.00
13	Gate Valve, FLG, 4"	EA	3	\$2,820.00	\$ 8,460.00
14	Swing Check Valve, FLG, 4"	EA	2	\$4,235.00	\$ 8,470.00
15	Gate Valve, MJ, 4"	EA	1	\$3,020.00	\$ 3,020.00
16	Pipe, D.I., FLG, 4"	LF	5	\$709.00	\$ 3,545.00
17	Pipe, PVC (DR-18), 4"	LF	15	\$508.00	\$ 7,620.00
18	Fittings, ductile iron				
18.01	Tee, FLG, 4"	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
18.02	Intentionally Left Blank				
18.03	90, FLG, 4"	EA	1	\$1,040.00	\$ 1,040.00
18.04	90, MJ, 4"	EA	1	\$903.00	\$ 903.00
18.05	45, MJ, 4"	EA	2	\$896.00	\$ 1,792.00
18.06	Intentionally Left Blank				
18.07	Intentionally Left Blank				
18.08	Intentionally Left Blank				
19	Quick Coupler Adapter, aluminum, male, w/ Alum. Dust Cap	EA	1	\$294.00	\$ 294.00
20	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, FLG attachment	EA	2	\$842.00	\$ 1,684.00
21	Abandon Existing Structure	EA	1	\$4,595.00	\$ 4,595.00
22	Intentionally Left Blank				
23	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$7,585.00	\$ 7,585.00
24	Influent Line Plug, 8"	EA	2	\$746.00	\$ 1,492.00
25	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
26	Water Service Connection and Line, 2"	LF	18	\$333.00	\$ 5,994.00
27	Install Meter, Backflow, & Hose Bibb Assembly, standard	EA	1	\$10,440.00	\$ 10,440.00
28	Abandon Ex. Tapping Saddle; Install Brass Plug	EA	1	\$812.00	\$ 812.00
29	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	\$2,135.00	\$ 2,135.00
30	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (disconnect)	EA	1	\$8,180.00	\$ 8,180.00

31	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	\$20,940.00	\$ 20,940.00
31.01	Includes TCU Bubbler Unit (RPT-001) by DFS	EA	1	\$15,300.00	\$ 15,300.00
31.02	Intentionally Left Blank				
32	TCU & Fiberglass Enclosure, DFS	EA	1	\$10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00
33	Junction Box, 304 SS	EA	1	\$16,900.00	\$ 16,900.00
34	Remove & Replace PVC Conduit				
34.01	Intentionally Left Blank				
34.02	Sch 40, 1"	LF	10	\$23.80	\$ 238.00
34.03	Sch 80, 2"	LF	30	\$47.50	\$ 1,425.00
35	Remove & Replace Electrical Service				
35.01	Sch 80, 2", new	LF	200	\$47.50	\$ 9,500.00
35.02	New Wiring, etc.	LF	200	\$64.70	\$ 12,940.00
36	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure	EA	1	\$10,920.00	\$ 10,920.00
36.01	Intentionally Left Blank				
36.02	Intentionally Left Blank				
37	Elect. System Study & Elect. Study Analysis, (NFPA 70E), con	LS	1	\$5,655.00	\$ 5,655.00
38	Ex. Telemetry Tower & Concrete Base, remove & disposal	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
39	Telemetry Tower Base & Concete Base, new	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
40	Concrete Repair, 2" thick (if required)	SF	401	\$41.00	\$ 16,441.00
41	Sodding - Bahia	SY	10	\$56.30	\$ 563.00
42	Intentionally Left Blank				
43	Intentionally Left Blank				
44	Intentionally Left Blank				
45	Intentionally Left Blank				
46	Odor Control Stub Out Piping				
46.01	Intentionally Left Blank				
47	Intentionally Left Blank				
48	Intentionally Left Blank				
48.01	Intentionally Left Blank				
48.02	Intentionally Left Blank				
49	Intentionally Left Blank				
50	Intentionally Left Blank				
51	Intentionally Left Blank				
52	Intentionally Left Blank				
53	Intentionally Left Blank				
54	Erosion and Sediment Contol	LS	1	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 1,370.00
54.01	Inlet Protection	EA	4	\$ 643.00	\$ 2,572.00
55	Intentionally Left Blank				
56	Intentionally Left Blank				
56.01	Intentionally Left Blank				
56.02	Intentionally Left Blank				
56.03	Intentionally Left Blank				
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$ 320,480.50
57	Mobilization*	LS	1	16,755.00	\$ 16,755.00
58	Contract Contingency (10% of Subtotal Construction Cost)		10%		\$ 32,048.05
	Total Construction Cost				\$ 369,283.55

IFBC No. 25-TA005869RB

SATELLITE LIFT STATION R&R 2025 GROUP 1&2

Timberlake RTU 445, 8167 Misty Oaks Blvd., Bradenton, FL 34243

LIFT STATION REHABILITATION					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Wet Well Cleaning	SF	444	\$11.30	\$ 5,017.20
2	Wet Well Discharge Piping, HDPE DR-11, 6"	LF	56	\$130.00	\$ 7,280.00
3	Pump Base Ells, BPIU-14	EA	2	\$4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 6 ft	EA	3	\$5,270.00	\$ 15,810.00
6	Modify Existing Rim Elevation (raised)				
6.01	Wet Well 17 in	VF	1.42	\$11,260.00	\$ 15,989.20
7	Replace Existing Top Slab				
7.01	Wet Well, thickness, 10"	EA	1	\$11,240.00	\$ 11,240.00
8	PVC Vent, Sch 80, 4"	EA	1	\$1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00
9	Aluminum Hatch Cover				
9.01	Wet Well, 36" x 60", single door, w/ fall protection	EA	1	\$8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
10	S.S. Pump Guide Rail System, 2"	LF	42	\$134.00	\$ 5,628.00
11	Wet Well Liner, spray-on	SF	444	\$55.40	\$ 24,597.60
12	Grout Fill Ex. Drain, abandon	EA	1	\$913.00	\$ 913.00
13	Gate Valve, FLG, 6"	EA	3	\$3,330.00	\$ 9,990.00
14	Swing Check Valve, FLG, 6"	EA	2	\$4,710.00	\$ 9,420.00
15	Gate Valve, MJ, 6"	EA	1	\$4,930.00	\$ 4,930.00
16	Pipe, D.I., FLG, 6"	LF	5	\$740.00	\$ 3,700.00
17	Pipe, PVC (DR-18), 6"	LF	28	\$120.00	\$ 3,360.00
18	Fittings, ductile iron				
18.01	Tee, FLG, 6"	EA	2	\$1,975.00	\$ 3,950.00
18.02	Intentionally Left Blank				
18.03	90, FLG, 6"	EA	2	\$1,390.00	\$ 2,780.00
18.04	90, MJ, 6"	EA	1	\$1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00
18.05	45, MJ, 6"	EA	1	\$1,820.00	\$ 1,820.00
18.06	Intentionally Left Blank				
18.07	Intentionally Left Blank				
18.08	Reducer, FLG, 4"x6"	EA	2	\$1,265.00	\$ 2,530.00
19	Quick Coupler Adapter, aluminum, male, w/ Alum. Dust Cap, 6"	EA	1	\$556.00	\$ 556.00
20	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, FLG attachment	EA	2	\$1,220.00	\$ 2,440.00
21	Abandon Existing Structure	EA	1	\$4,925.00	\$ 4,925.00
22	Intentionally Left Blank				
23	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$6,875.00	\$ 6,875.00
24	Influent Line Plug, 8"	EA	1	\$604.00	\$ 604.00
25	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
26	Water Service Connection and Line, 2"	LF	10	\$166.00	\$ 1,660.00
27	Install Meter, Backflow, & Hose Bibb Assembly, standard	EA	1	\$10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00
28	Abandon Ex. Tapping Saddle; Install Brass Plug	EA	1	\$804.00	\$ 804.00
29	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	\$2,135.00	\$ 2,135.00
30	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (disconnect)	EA	1	\$8,180.00	\$ 8,180.00
31	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	\$34,860.00	\$ 34,860.00
31.01	Includes TCU Bubbler Unit (RPT-001) by DFS	EA	1	\$15,290.00	\$ 15,290.00
31.02	Intentionally Left Blank				
32	TCU & Fiberglass Enclosure, DFS	EA	1	\$10,890.00	\$ 10,890.00

33	Junction Box, 304 SS	EA	1	\$14,640.00	\$ 14,640.00
34	Remove & Replace PVC Conduit				
34.01	Sch 40, 3/4"	LF	30	\$19.80	\$ 594.00
34.02	Sch 40, 1"	LF	10	\$23.70	\$ 237.00
34.03	Sch 80, 2"	LF	30	\$47.50	\$ 1,425.00
35	Remove & Replace Electrical Service				
35.01	Sch 80, 2", new	LF	200	\$50.10	\$ 10,020.00
35.02	New Wiring, etc.	LF	200	\$64.60	\$ 12,920.00
36	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure	EA	1	\$10,920.00	\$ 10,920.00
36.01	Intentionally Left Blank				
36.02	Electrical Mounting Rack Extension for Bio-Amp	EA	1	\$3,430.00	\$ 3,430.00
37	Elect. System Study & Elect. Study Analysis, (NFPA 70E), complet	LS	1	\$5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00
38	Ex. Telemetry Tower & Concrete Base, remove & disposal	LS	1	\$2,640.00	\$ 2,640.00
39	Telemetry Tower Base & Concete Base, new	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
40	Concrete Repair, 2" thick (if required)	SF	444	\$26.40	\$ 11,721.60
41	Sodding - Bahia	SY	30	\$56.30	\$ 1,689.00
42	Washed Shell w/ Weed Barrier	SY	50	\$478.00	\$ 23,900.00
43	Misc Vegetation & Tree Removal/Trimming	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
44	Intentionally Left Blank				
45	Modification to Existing Irrigation System	LS	1	\$2,215.00	\$ 2,215.00
46	Odor Control Stub-Out Piping				
46.01	1"	EA	1	\$ 123.00	\$ 123.00
47	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
48	Intentionally Left Blank				
48.01	Intentionally Left Blank				
48.02	Intentionally Left Blank				
49	Intentionally Left Blank				
50	GeoBlock - reinfoced vegetated driveway	SF	280	\$ 37.55	\$ 10,514.00
51	Intentionally Left Blank				
52	Fill Dirt, clean and compacted	CY	30	\$ 102.00	\$ 3,060.00
53	Sidewalk Replacement, concrete, reinforced, 6" thick	SY	10	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00
54	Erosion and Sediment Contol	LS	1	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 1,370.00
54.01	Inlet Protection	EA	4	\$ 537.00	\$ 2,148.00
55	Intentionally Left Blank				
56	Intentionally Left Blank				
56.01	Intentionally Left Blank				
56.02	Intentionally Left Blank				
56.03	Intentionally Left Blank				
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$ 411,300.60
57	Mobilization*	LS	1	21,755.00	\$ 21,755.00
58	Contract Contingency (10% of Subtotal Construction Cost)		10%		\$ 41,130.06
	Total Construction Cost				\$ 474,185.66